Humidity and
Temperature Display
Installation Guide
Revision 1.1b
PR0445-LCD
PR0445-BMS
Humidity and Temperature Display  | Document Revision 1.1b

V2.5 and above, PR06XX-TDB V3.3.0 and above, PR0440 2.1 and above.
Front of Display
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
PR0445-BMS HVAC - Humidity/ Temperature BMS Display with 5m Cable
PR0445-BMS-CAN HVAC - Humidity/ Temperature BMS Display with CANBUS interface
PR0445-LCD Refrigeration - Humidity/ Temperature Display with 5m Cable
PR0445-LCD-CAN Refrigeration - Humidity/ Temperature Display with CANBUS interface
LCD Display
Enter Button
Icons
Up Button
Air Vents
Text Line 1/ Temperature
Text Line 2/ Humidity
Down Button
# /     Button
Humidity and Temperature Display  | Document Revision 1.1b
4
Rear of Display (PR0445-BMS/ LCD)
Rear of Display (PR0445-BMS-CAN/LCD-CAN)
See Bit Switch & Wiring diagram for more information on the jumper positioning and
wire connections.
Display connection port
(Not Used)